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l WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY.REFER TO QM 293 A_C

Benson, Frits T. ﬁc;'ciger 4, 1929.

1832 2.3 S

x i 7 R / v/ # /
2. "‘Eiz;jL. !{?ﬁi%ﬂJAAakh,é%7A%7f? ‘i/{&f§§< / ’?

Ir. Oscar E. Benson, 5/ Z%f 7
Collbran, Colo. / AN DN /{‘4{%
: N 57
e Ja> /*‘& &‘ry/‘aW

L .
Desr Sir: (A E a v &

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication datedJune &9, 1929 making inquiry ;
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurove in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space bhelow

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who : 4
has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address: e
T2 crdited ] sty

2., If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

D

%, If survived by ‘a widow or mothe?ﬁdoes sh
desire to make the pilgrimage?ad¥

/{f;;7 For The Quartermaster General,

/ / ) 'j L]
/é @/ - (Y;ry truly yours, ~C~-‘/}w\ NI CP
; Ca /{j |

2 Incls. | JOHN T. HARRIS,

b "‘Gic" p ] = t
Act of Congress Z ('CJC?)ﬂjZaa_' Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.




. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO__QE 293 A-C

Benson, Frits BE. June g9, 1929.

Mr., Osoar E, Benson,

Collbran, Colo,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “"To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilerimage to
these cemsteries®.

-

The records of this office show that you are the gy iro. oa

the late Frits E, Benson, Pvt. Co, M, 109th Inf,, whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse=Argonne American Cemctery, Ramagneesous-Montfaucon,
Msuse, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if sc, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, wnich defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



iy

WAR DEPARTMENT -‘
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.
WASHINGTON

N rREPLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C

Belison, Prits E. Sept ember 4, 1929,
/1232

Mire. Oscar E. Benson,
Collbran, Coloe

Dear Sir

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 29, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1.  Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, addrees, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3 If survived by a widow or mother does she
Vdesizg_to makg_the»g}lgrimage?“

For The Quartermaster Gensral,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



' WAR DEPARTMENT . .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iNn REPLY rzrer To QN 293 A-C

J 4
Bengon, Frits E. Hno gy, 1329

Mr. Osoar Es Bengon,

Dear Sir:

vour attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pllarimagze t.0
these cemeteries”. :

The records of this office show that you are the “hréfhut:of

the late Frits Es Bonson, Pvt, Co, M, 109th Inf., vhose remains ave now

interred in the Mouse~Argomne American Cemctory, Romagne~soug-liontfaucon,
Nouse, France. A ) '

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quotl-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them tc make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. '

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, wnich defines the terms "mother” and "widow"”. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statemsent as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
Yor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



‘Co.M, 109 INFANTRY |/ BENSON, Fritz E, Pvt, 1627603

b

b

Mibsing July 28, 1918

He was kllled close to Varennes, in the Argonne drive, Sept,.29th
(He was missing in July = some days he was gassed at Courmont =
returned to Company,)

We had taken Varcnnes and had advanced 1 1/2 km from Varemnes
tomard Apremont, We We were in some reserve German trenches and they
were firing on us with machine guns., About 4 P,M, Benson was hit by
two bullets in tl®e head, as he wmas shooting at tlem, We gsked if he was
hurt and he didn't answer, So we rolled him over, his face was all
blood and he was dead, He was buried by a Chaplain near where he fell,
At the time the grave was marked by a board withhis tag’ and his
helmet, He was tall, spoke like a Swede, “e was a Cattleman in Colorado",

1, Yes, I was 8 ft, from him,
Informant: Dailey,Chas D, Pvt,162771%

5, Yes, : Bvac, Hosp. N° 1
~ Co,M. 109th Ibf,
6, No [‘lIJIa Home ¢ Curtis, Nebraska
Feb 10, 191

8, @ood, [71q<3?6y 0., Mather, Searcher

DH



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO

SUBJZCT: Investigation.

70 The Adjutant General,
Washington, D. C.

: l.. To assist this office in an investigation being instituted to
locate the grave of the soldier named above, it is recuested that you
furnish as much of the following information,, as possible:

a) Local Board and Mobilization dental charts,

(b) Any comrades statements on file as to the death
and burial place.

(c] Places of death and burial, if of record,

(d) Chaplain's burial report.

(e) Names and addresses of

For The Quartermaster General:

26,/180/EYS



4 HEADQUARTERS N‘ e
AMERICAN GRAYES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M®% IN “EUROPE *
B AVENUEDUIENAT
20 e lolitor

File To. ‘?7 3'?0&";2/- Z}; /R 32~ E: " pARIs Septembor 21st, 1923 ?,)0

SUBJECT: Disposition of remains

70 :  Quartermaster General, Wunitions Bldg., Weshington, D05
1. Reference your letter da.'i;ed August 4th, 1983, Pile #QM 293 C-R,

Benson, Frits B., Pvt., subject: "Disposition of re mains™, this office ‘com~
municated with the mother of deceased with regard to her \llshcs as to the
disposition of the remains of the late Pvt. Frits k. Benson, Coe M, 109th Infe.,
with the result that the enclosed comunication was received from her advising

vs that it was her wish to allow the remains to be marlc.d L.»ermznentl,, in France. -

1 encl. Chief;»




o . ' TR IR

20 we lolitor

File No. . ‘ Septenber 21st, 1915

SUBJECT; Disposition of remains

- T0 : . Quarternaster Genoral, Munitions nm{;., Washington, De Co

1. . Reference your letter dated Augnst 4th, 1923, File QM 293 =Ry
Dengon, Frite E., Pvte, subject: "Disposition of reuains", this office com-
muniocated with the mother of deceased with regard to her wishes ag to the
disposition of the romains of the late Pvts, Frits B, Benson, CGo. M, 109th Inf.,
with the result thsit the enclosed communication was received from her advising

‘u® that it was her wish to allow the remains to be buried permanently in France,

1 enols




oP OO

Translation.

American Graves Registration Service q.M.C.

HHsslenolm 3/9 1923,

I have received your letter conceming the transvortation

of Private Fritz E. Bensor‘s dead body 1627603 Co.M.109.th Inf.

I thank you for your great kindness,

After having thorougly thought

over the matter I find that it would be preferable if the dead

body could rest in peace in its grave in France.

I thank you most heartily for all the proofs of

sympathy you have given me.
Yours sincerely

Carolina Qlsson

Drottninggatan 29,

Hissleholm

Sweden



In reply
QM = 293
the

refer to:
C=R

Caroling Olison,

Bokalyoken Honsloholm,
OWVEQBN.e

& Li&GO)

The (Quartermaster Gencral desires that you beiinformed that

pormanent grave oiaithn Frits k¢ Benson, Comany, it, 100Uth

Infentry, is Grave I9, Row Dy Blogir L, léune-irgonna’ Ameriecan
Comstory, Homagns-sousesontfoncon” (lsuse ), Froncos

This 1s one of the permanent imerican military cemeteries

to be maintained by this Government in Zurope. Each grave will be
marked by headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with

hame, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death ard State
from which he came. The headstons will be plaged at all graves in
connection with the improvement worlk now in prrogress, as soon 2s

rossible and without waiting for special action or request on the
Part of relatives,

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the decessed will be perpetually main-
talned by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting
place of oug heroes. ‘

B

Very traly yours,

Hs J, Conher,
Assiatant.

23/494 /v
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Benson, Frity E 1,627,603

(Surnamg (Christian name in full.) (Army seri ber.)
Pvt Co M 109 Inf
(Rank and organization.) ; ’. ] 4

State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? -

(Yes op=trer)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
Wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or=per)

ou desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give tull informa-

tlon below as to where the v should ie sent: m

(Name of person to re(ol\e rema‘ns. ) % (Expresg oflice.)
Boloolisthins /X 220

( : —-(—E‘Il'l;nber énd street.) (C ity or town.) (Staté.._)_ Rt

(Sign hur(-)(‘%/‘/ chJZC/VLQ @/m

(Numbe(and street or rural route.) (8 it} tmvn or post office.) . (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

(Telegraph office.)










M. M, 108th TE. .0 . EENSON ts E, - Py
o L L ' » Fritts &, Pyt.‘1627603
Killed in actlon Sept. 27th, 2 o'clock in the aftenoon. Hit by a machine
gun bullet ih stomach, peath instantaneous. Eye witness 1st. Lieutenant
Jack Chambers, Co. M. 109th Infantry. killed on left of Varennes, Receie
ved decent buelal, with service said over grave by Chaplain, Tetrow,

£y ‘ Informant: Chambers, John H, - 1st. It
’JLE Co, i 109th Inf,
. Dy Home : Osawatomie, Kansas,

55—

: Searcher; Chas, McFadden 3rd - lsgy, 1t.
109‘l'.h Inf. USSQAC 3

NN

)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO

SUBJACT: Investigation. .

T0: The Adjutant General,
Washington, D. (.

l. - To assist this office in an investigation b
locate the grave of the soldier named ahove,
furnish as much of the following information,

elng instituted to
1t 1s recuested that you
as possible:

(a) Local Board and Mobilization dental charts,
(b)  Any comrades statements on file as to the death
and burial place.

(¢) Places of death and burial, if of record, .
(d) Chaplain's burial report.
(e) Names and addresses of

For The Quartermagier General:

26/180/1Y8




COMPILA*ON OF DISPOSITION OF REMARS DATA
Pile # 30382

1. LocatioN INpEX CARD: \/ e ; 1‘/
(@) N ame —t i BENSON, F?itéE' .......... Ser. No. :_1‘6_2?_6_9_5 ________ M
VAP et ODI
(0) Rank NERRIT) oo E e Organization __.Co. M, 109th _.I.E_f:‘ w0
CRERSE/)
(¢) Date of death _ _?:_28-18 . (@) Cause of death ______: ]_S_ 191 ____________________

I1I. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. ____. ? .(.)._2____- ROt it i s 2] G _4 _____ Sec. ________%_(_)____ TYP. __-___9_1_3 AN
() Tmorg. Address __9_?‘3&1‘___??: Benson, (Brother) ___'__.‘_’_9}}_‘?_{%9___-QEEQ{W

. A R g T G o

IV. A. G. O. DispositioN CARD: Date of receipt fsias 7 _';___ff_—:_(? _________
(@) Nam;mi‘\ﬂ* \Jil”" \ VA @ L04A8m (b) Relationship .. O ‘__f_‘s __________
(c) Address jt\'}/\"'):gfi;v~\',ﬂ~\/ \Juz CI AN\, ’(‘/ J \/}:!__:l_____--....‘__[,_'..(_--f-_L_L_L_y.__-__,;&’}:_(._f-f-‘:_’_’f.‘_é_‘f_._l_v, .
i
(d). Remainstto besbrought to U. 8.7 ..l SSUSEIS .\.,_YLQ---::_--_--,_K,\A---t‘_.cf_'ftz.é-_l_:‘{__1___
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at oo _______ J)u\)‘ _________________________________
s () Shlppmfr instructions upon arrival of body in TkS: _:A_)-_}_i}._'l_(_/:ﬁ':!_t_____(’_fﬁ__l.__._i-f_;;;--.ﬁ-___ﬁ;gi<-f_,L_\;;pﬁ1“
# & Aian of (
J _, - EJ -‘*d"t\‘ i,,\“_'l' L{l O / ' ({7_-____-__nf:{(u&‘__u_-__é:_-__ (. 94 i _--__J-Uu_k L___./_C < AP,
. | \|
X ¢g), Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.
Examiner’s Initials __-____-_,-;:'.df.f.'lll.__- 10):y = SO c:._”.‘___cz_:f' _____________ , 1924
3 § V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication fromipledl S Be . CHubiia e, o o 7L NSRRI
Aﬁ."‘«-; _____________________ ke n VT Bl L 0D 4 ; ated S ANEETRE, | ol ¥1% PR S TG 1 SR el R,
confirming request in Par. TRV, item_--_____v ....... i abevesorsEequestin ol a USSR
____________________________ Wi _-fu’ﬂ-----__-_-_-_-;:--------.\(-‘.--'J._IA;_/__-_-____'__;’:_,L;,‘_d;J,_’L_____,__________,_____________________
v/
Examiner’s Initials ... %/ Date _______ ,é ______ / WS NUUY Y ; 19‘2,5.
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as followiy, Shnseie selae el s tsiunit ) v SlbaBE . . o o A8
y,
l ............ z.,xi.{,zf_‘.-'. ...... ,//“‘ .......... t?’vt,szému ____________
/’Y v
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? l‘l ----------------------------------------------------------------------
TP L Y R
B &
COUNTRY France. CevETERY NoO. ---1?1?.2_:9.3_91__%92_ SereT No, ______ i 2-\ -L--—-—-:
§. Form No. 115 P Malke Foi ¥ 114 ¥ )

\nended April 6,1920

Ayl de s



AVADITERGERES ¥RomINGS 114 m a/d o’ sra0 i Bl NSNS S el S , 1920
Typed by --—- @Checked by v MW IIGIERION 3 & 7 , 1920.
VIIi Fivav Action:
[fcablononm ek i ol ... 00 , 1920
F owmrr advice forwarded to Europe by 1 B §/ // 7 _________ g q{
/I/V’/V\/(/_{ _______ 44/_4()_ ___________________________________________________

/szﬂ%ﬂz 7% éf

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE CF ADVICE.

Actiox TAEKEN.
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile # 30382
I. Location InpEx CARD:
(g-16 24> S
(@) Name .________ BENSON, - Fritd Be Ser. No. 1627603 ...
‘ TYP..Ob
(D) MR an e N s PRt Organization .____ Co. M, 109th Inf, 5

(a) Grave No. .. 202 ____ Row . == _____ P 6 e 4 . SechiovtdD “ T ATY P, g R A

() Emerg. Address ... Osocar E. Benson,. . (Brother), . Collbran, Colo.

MW (MO&A) |NMA-QLﬁ6-QMA§ CW

4.0 - Coloma
) B T L e e 7

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

y cablejonyamENEt ity oy oSl Bl By i Tl S 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by {

wo letter of gransmittal on ____7.{//f ___________ , 192/
Paew £ e N ] MR TS o O

VI. Form 115 forvs{arded oG MRS IR0 DO e % T e e IS et T T s RO , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIIL Forin .15 receivedsiromy GRS SENE oo kemy Nl s " Lil. 17 T8 e s 0l 0| St B o 192
COUNTRY COMEIRRY NG et . o ST SHEET No. ____

G.R. 8. Form 115-A

August, 1920 5—8020
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. GONCENTRA TION

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A. ONMAGNE Ledzc :

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL oo 2ec 343940

)

2. Disinterred (date) : Dec 14 1921 From (give comp? location) :
: / 2

gr..<0<, sec 40, plot cem 1232 e

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

wnnDec, 15,1921  Menge-Argonne Cem.1232, Gr 39, RowS,, Block B . .
- unlined
By : Group.Reeburial .S ... U o oo RAELE 0 o] e TR | Nature of rcburial . ¢agsket. ..

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
US uniform, burlap and pine box, body badly decomposed features

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

rreernne o BAAY.. FAZ. checks. with.records

6. What does examination of body show as regards the followipg identifyih-'g items ?
(a) Height (actual_measure_mght) e DLaR oy vonn e . f

() Weight (estimated)............... W NS D
(¢ Hair:—Color ....................... iy oo LT s Y et S L e e
Chian bty MRt oo T e do oy L) AR

> CharacteriStics ...t

() Hair on' face== Golor ustnamidiod, . G000 Ll el i

roc ot O M- lansnde im0 L 0L g IR ALY

(ODE v Ao e TR NS g TN (- TP C L D
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

TiSSINg P ATt Rt o N stelbabal Lo 0 o o RN o

....................................................................................................................................

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...............

Impossible to determine

7. Disinterment Z
supervised bY wngiime

8. Reburial : 77
supervised by o g
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. . SATIO NI I\anclaoZ ___________________________
T: be prepared in triplicate. DATEL . I_X_a_c.__:_l:ﬁ 1921
; REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT ’ -
Records of G.R.S. Headquarte}s. Disorep;néy‘found upon” exhumation of body -
1. Name BENSON,_ j‘xiu _____ / ____________________ 10. Narne,_' __________________________________________________
A g B e T e S M L T LS s (ol O g N W e DT N R il B S L
S Ramld Ve, [MSTERINT RPN Ty N L2 - Rank “ASSAC o SIEHIAR G M T RVNAS
4 Ors,ﬁgﬂfyzznlggihﬂlﬂfz ..................... 18/ ROBEE T il ey il L
sEeDepReRd, 2aenih e o RN T4 02 )00yt L g R
6. DAy A o e (o) DR TS
Discrepancy found upon disintérment
5 e 1S ROGY: &)« ' MY Secin i OB N 15, Grave No._"n_""ﬂ_“;““ S8/ Sy 1 e kel
8. MEMornd VY A s Row =00 e ol sl 14o1454 1ALOANGEE I 1 Sy At Row: o Suty
IR oy R, e vl ¥ IR ERTRY | G s R
18. Cemetery Meuse=Argonne American ... 19. Commune or town Rgmégggzﬁqusu_nnxfaucon
20 DePTNOLEE OUNT AN Meuse 1. Country i T --%5;
22 GRS EH A G REENE 0 d e RN ORI P bV ST o) I AR TR D RV L0 ORI e wind T
23. Disinterred (Date) _ D 529___1_%__1,%’5_?5___ By .. L E Goodrieh .
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Nae REEEN CERBOR. T Serial No.162W80B . . .| .. ..__
BTk e EORRREV = I T s (T e Organizatio®0 M 109%h Taf
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?lig_____’_:_f_-::t?_ O/n bOdY'?,f’---.4}..---!?_.9_____
WY e & i P

O
Slgnature Junior Technical A881stant

PREPARATION J L White

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

27. Condition of body ... __ Badly decomposed, fesukres worecognizable .

28. Nature of burial US Uniform, burlap and pime box

29 Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
guotedTakbaVeZie SRR L

L T
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date _Dec 14 1921 By BB  Go.drich

51, Casket sealed by .. .. bhiooﬁrieh 2

3 Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor_”,&ﬁf;ff_g%ifl:T“_::ﬁfffii?izzziz%ﬂqﬁg/zgs



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. (.18386

32. Designation of body:

33.

Name ______ Prits BEESON........ ....... 0 O e Serial No. yaomana —oooooooooo

Rank P'tw~~-”-~:“-~~~ Organization _ A e N

Consgigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery'"UG“SGQK?G-Amrt-Ctydﬁ"1232'Rumagneoaoussﬁonmfuunon~ueusei

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Dec 14 1923 . By B E Goodxieh . ___
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Imspector < 3 & \S g a.n
B MR AIMATKS Gk b I S5 et e e A E Dewey 1st Lt..
3 Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)
To point of Concentration ___-Mer%m.;ﬂom&me_ _________________________ b \
_ (Name | 4 - (:yéﬁ_/
Convoyer__¥._J Royed ... . .. . Signature Shipping Officer . [J GerWiLp. Qors.. -
: Capiajg. C. A C,
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . . h
= AT e o e e e
By Gt R SpRepAs BNT Al Ve 2l loertbell b JELN, oo o Dt il L 35 b+ St o) b e T L B U
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date PR SR e
ToMEermanenitiCemete rmy Ll st Lrmeh i sy s 57 vy o S0 Ll v L e b M TG RS | | aliei 18
(Name i r ------
EONVOYe RAVISaaFp TR B L L0 IR (i) Signature’ ShippingHOfifificer it il N Rl e
40k ARace 1ved: i\ Datiel i s | lualn . iy, et s an 0 o 0 G N D il N S ) e
GRRaSeRenreBentatdver W Lo T CH I TG TR R S AR R AT T
41. Reinterred, _Meusew Argonne Cemetery #1232 Dec, 16, 19
3 & R BN # TR R 5 R e T |
42, Uraver No/rr. e "1 ONNIEE ol et S0 auwer T IO T 00 Section. i |
43 sabaie Mook B i o, o O g S N R OOV '

i G.R.S. Representativ

J ani;é W:"



QR-S+ FORM NO. & . ) .lace NRUPCHATEAU

Date 9th Jume 1919

REPORT OF DISINTERWENT AND REBURIAL. el
Remains of: 5
Name : BENSON Fritz. E Number: 1BR7603
Rank: Unlknown Organization: Unknown
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)
7th lay 1919 Grave i 1 Isolated

PTE VOUREVILLES MEUSE 35SE 5027E 271.9%

Reburied (Date) 0ol (Give complete location)

7th May 1919 Grave # 202.Sec 40 Plot 4 M

ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETARY # 1232

ROMAGNE MEUSE

Report as to nature of orizinal burial and condition of body upon disinternent :

Bur ial gocd, buried in Upiform,body badly decomposed.

Was one identification tag found upon the body? Yos

What other means of identification were found on the body? None

FaVaS VAR ETE 1

LI AT n
VUNITIRVMND INU, Do enee= »

Note :

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. 0. 170, G.Hs 2598
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, G«R.S,

Lt. Gordon.
Supervised by: . R.H

riS l ’ G 0% GI‘OUp 20 Liges qr}lt_ Lt

L® I

X
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'y ] o

@a: LocATioN BLAN@

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

DATE OF BURTAL:... .o @/ad s

l'lu\(l‘ ()1' BURIAT;

A< ot l >y < 2
((nw Cemetery, 'l‘u\\n and l)(-])'uhﬁont) ap 1nferenco must
specify clearly \\]mt map is uqed L 7

4,/

e
Heaahoardss oo ( . %ﬂe? ...........

 IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

; smke used as a grave markcl?. IS A W D

- If name unknown and tags missing, descnptmu and marks
should be mxen here

; (W“;/“‘:Z .... *— TC]?/} Ik )
e 0O0BD /303, 2

NEARBST RELATIVE: & ton trs das e den 2, G 0 oy
W | 4): —

ADDRESS iy 8 st A LIS M PERT & £ (Ve /2’ (ﬂ .3

| \ <9
ARDLATTONSHIRA: S W esns S Bad i SNTOR st WA T
) o
REPORTED BY: ,

(Slgnatme and Rzmk of Reporting Officer).

]
I ’
r I

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.






“ 8. Form No. 1. Al o Hq.‘t. 8. Fﬁt

2. Soldier’s No. 1627609
3. .Benson Bedtz . @,

....................................................

A BN b N TR S, iy it ST e SO e AR
‘Rank Company Regt. or Corps
5. Se'_&)'t 26 TGy K undtent Jis hukh Sl N A AT N
ate of Dcath Cause, if known
= Isolated
Date of Burial Cemetery i
APV e TG S8 U SR Meuse .. ... . .
Town or Commune (in block letters) Department
BRI e ) Sl ST TR Tl WU
Grave No. "lot \Io or Letter
\h \
9. Name Peg? ..... Cross? Y€ S Headboards ... . Qottle? .....
Check Method of Mnrklng y

10. Buried with Body? yes Attached to Grave arker.!Y
dentiﬂcatlon Taqs

11. If nume unknowa' and tags nussmg, and descrip-
100 M Sfof road g frOm
34 e Varennes - Ao 0 ’i‘ores’b----l- 1600
----- SW- - of: - Veige M 35 SE. £72.2.N..
i B iieiagt ',; -;,,-,;; APl s
4 v ff' euse

,(.// ............................... 8-303.7
4775 35S E {
S “ﬁz/{é Fa e U Sk

’//f;/wf % Pvt John W.Ash



(Mess & G
Form No. 1009
i OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIMASTER GENERAL
CEVETERIAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL-SECTION

Harlow UV,

NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE
Benson, Frit? Bsy Pvie 1232-5Sece80 = 12 4/11/21.
SERIAL NUMBER ORCANTIZATION DATE OF DEATH
1627603 Cos M, 109th Infe 9/28/18.
riginal Astached to WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
Fom 115 _
Date //D'Z f/az / DATE
PERSON NAMED CY SOLDIER TO EE RENEFICIARY OF INSURANCE RELATIONSHIP
’ > -
W. @a/w///n[z/ ¥/  / ;
ADDRESS

1M sdadisedan, Hroolyfoboans $ebiie oo

PERSON RECEIVING /DEATH COMPENSATION RELATIONSHIP
5 1022

J

4 b 25

‘o

v
-
-2

e®
o

pile NO--*

s/1868/LML



;i i

Gl 109 INFANTRY & BENSON, FI_" E, Pvt. 1627603 ‘

Missing Jyly 28, 1918

e He was killed close to Varennes, in the ‘Argonne drive, Sept.29th
(He was missing in July « some days he was gassed at Courmont = '
returned to Company.) ' , : i

: We had taken Varennes and had advanced 1 1/2 km from Varennes
tomard Apremont, We We were in some reserve German trenches and they
were firing on us with machine guns, About 4 P,M, Benson was hit by
two bullets in tle  head, as he mas shooting at' tlem, We gsked 1if he was
hurt amd he d1dn't answer, So we rolled him over, his face was all
blood and he was dead, He wag buried by a Chaplain near where he fell,
At the time the grave was marked by a boa .withhis tag and his
_ helmet, He was tall, spoke like a Swede, e was a Cattleman in Celorado”,

l, Yes, I was 8 ft, from him," Rty , : /
' Informant: Deiley,Chas D, Pvt.1l62771¢

85, Ye8, ) R @ -3\ TN < Bve o, Hosp, N° 1
: b ! o B v Co.M, 109th Ibf,
6., 8o @R 37 ix(i Yo i - Home': Curtis, Nebrsska
: Feb 10, 1919 \
8. Good, _3}1 \ ' ILuey O, Mather, Searcher \

i
DH '



FROM: 0.0 .M.Geds
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

¢ . . _ . Munitions Building

Room
AR DEPARTMENT L eE ST
Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army EXPEDITE
«&aﬁ Washington . ]
ent | |
] 5ﬁg> ; »
AL 9\ 4/11/21
G.R.S. Folm 8-T-A- &0 \9 Date o
Information re?&\s\s ed of A.G, 0. ;
File No. "“ Requlsltlon
WO
From: 'Pm“ Quartermaster General U S. Args qmeterml Division) (SPEC’AL)
Tioi The Adjutant General of the Army, v si ,_N W.,Washington, D.C."

Subject:. Information required for G.R.S.

c0

i 4

§ s Y ¥
S A 4 S

b B

A 1. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed,. Request

irmation of all information shown.
 —aw——Gurname Benson (< £l Dt ok S o e h 828 /188 6O k.
b. Christian name ¥ritz Ee r',:"”/ﬁ;./ £ g: Cause of deathK/A' (fh-/i:"
c. Serial Number 1627603 4'/'"‘:1'*?.;.““ T ‘m‘h' Authority (C.0.7#)

d. Organization C0e M, 109th Infe (. A

-5 : 1’.““““Er')ﬁe rgency addf‘é‘js"é 3
m‘; e. Rank Pvte p L | ' —jr=Relationship {
H ¥ -2 s
DY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
({See rage #2 of the Service Record) (S ee=Physicaleareportsafc e,

Dv&

examination prior to enlistment)
a. ‘Age of enlistment
; &. OStrike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes ! A :
e TR T e S 1 A s IR e B R ST

c. Color of hair upper right upper left
d. Height B (6751 4131 2R ENDISHANS L6 TaR

lower right lower left
e, Weight

f« Permanent marks and ! g
physical defects at G0, g L (7
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks) v A -

H. L. ROGERS, W
Quartegx\rastef"(‘:’é?i‘eral Wy S A

C.rir]. BY: / \V\ ( s / v < g
CENETERY: NO: 1252-500.404 / \ Vv
' / Hy 5 CONNER
AHEET NO: 1? 1gt. Lieut! Q.M.C,
'VPED BY: p Iowp 14 W D /

< /713/1ML i

B B

L
“ [ A AR SR ceaeres
o8 §




